

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President General Secretary

S. Sivakumar Prahlad Rai

Mob:9486102121 Mob:9868278222

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-04.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Smt. Savita Sharma, JTO (CSC) HR No. 199001881

& Shri Pushp Raj Mahajan, JTO (I/D) regarding inclusion of name in

AIEL JTO (T) to SDE (T) - Reg.

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Smt. Savita Sharma, JTO (CSC) HR No. 199001881 & Shri Pushp Raj Mahajan, JTO (I/D) regarding inclusion of name in AIEL JTO (T) to SDE (T).

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

With kind regards,



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

**General Secretary** 

Prahlad Rai

President
S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 Mob:9868278222
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-04.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation from Shri A.K.S. Bais, DE (Regular), HR No. 198500676 Madhya Pradesh Circle regarding post in Madhya Pradesh circle

promotion to DGM cadre. - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri A.K.S. Bais, DE (Regular), HR No. 198500676 Madhya Pradesh Circle regarding post in Madhya Pradesh circle promotion to DGM cadre due to his compelling family circumstances

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

**President** 

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-04.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

SDE. - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE.

S.	Name of the Officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No.		Circle	for	
01	Shri K. Syama Sundara Rao, SDE HR No. 198303824	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to CTD	Andhra Pradesh	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his cancellation his transfer to CTD Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.</li> <li>He is suffering from neurological related throat problems.</li> <li>His wife is working as Asst. public prosecutor in state Govt. of Andhra Pradesh circle.</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-04.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Sushil Kumar Sharma, DET Amritsar HR No.

198500728, % GMTD, SSA Amritsar regarding posting Punjab Circle on

promotion from DE/AGM to DGM. - Reg.

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Sushil Kumar Sharma, DET Amritsar HR No. 198500728, % GMTD, SSA Amritsar regarding posting Punjab Circle on promotion from DE/AGM to DGM due to his compelling family circumstances

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**Financial Secretary** 

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-04.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation from Shri Samay Singh Meena, SDE (Regular), HR No. 200700300 % PGMTD, Mathura UP (W) Telecom Circle regarding inter circle transfer after promotion to the grade of SDE (T) under competitive quota (33%) on the basis of LDCE exam held on 26.6.2015.

- Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Samay Singh Meena, SDE (Regular), HR No. 200700300 % PGMTD ,Mathura UP (W) Telecom Circle regarding inter circle transfer after promotion to the grade of SDE (T) under competitive quota (33%) on the basis of LDCE exam held on 26.6.2015

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above